

# 10073321491939 - Crunch & Crave Churro Crackers 1oz/160ct

Convenient single serve packages. USDA Approved - 1-2 Serving grains. No Artificial Colors, Flavors. Good Source of Fiber. Exact Portion Count. Great for after school programs, daycares, summer feedings, and more



### MARKETING

Satisfy students with our nutritious and delicious crackers. READI-BAKE® prepackaged line is bringing a crunch to your menus with our new Crunch n' Crave Crackers™! These crackers are full in flavor & baked with premium ingredients.

## Nutrition Facts

Servings per container		<b>1 bag</b>
<b>Serving Size</b>		<b>1 bag</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
<b>Calories</b>		<b>110</b>
		<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 2.5 g		<b>3%</b>
Saturated Fat 0 g		<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg		<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 75 mg		<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 21 g		<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2 g		<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 8 g		
Includes 8 g Added Sugars		<b>16%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2 g		
Vitamin D 0 mcg		0%
Calcium 50 mg		4%
Iron 0.7 mg		4%
Potassium 60 mg		2%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	GTIN	Pack Description
2049193	10073321491939	case of 160

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Crunch & Crave™	J&J SNACK FOODS CORP.	Biscuits/Cookies (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.3 LBR	10 LBR	No	United States	Yes	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
23.44 INH	12.851 INH	12 INH	2.09 FTQ	6x5	240 Days	32 FAH / 75 FAH

### HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Storage at ambient temperature will give 240 days shelf life.

### SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Open package and serve as is.

### PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

Open package and serve as is.

### INGREDIENTS

: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGARCANE MOLASSES, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), CINNAMON, SALT, ENZYMES. CONTAINS WHEAT.

### ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - N
- Eggs - N
- Soybean - N
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - N
- Crustaceans - N

### MORE INFORMATION